

ASSIGNM

101555713 HEET -PATENTS ONLY-

12-12-2000

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

	Please	record the attached orig	inal docu	ıment(s)	or copy thereof.			
1.	Name (a) b) c)	of conveying party(ies) Stewart Findlater James R. Rivers David H. Yen	d) e)		Petersen Talaski			
2.	Name a	Jame and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cisco Technology, Inc. Address: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134						
3.	Nature ⊠ □	of conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Other			Merger Change of Name License Agreement			
	Execut	ion Date: July 13, 1998						
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/339,637							
	The title of the (new) application is:							
	REDUCED PIN-COUNT 10BASE-T MAC TO TRANSCEIVER INTERFACE							
5.	Please	lease send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:						
		BEYER P.O. Bo Palo Alo Telepho	& WEAVE	CR, LLP 6	022434			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
	\boxtimes	(Order No. <u>CISCP03.</u>	<u>(C1/349)</u>		e charged to Deposit Acc			
8. attache	To the	best of my knowledge is a true copy of the orig	and belies ginal docu	f, the fourment.	regoing information is tru	e and correct and	any	
Date:	Decen	nber 6, 2000		James Regi s	A. Austin tration No. 39,489			
						Charge	40.00	
						NAS	Rec	

(Revised 01/96)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

REDUCED PIN-COUNT 10BASE-T MAC TO TRANSCEIVER INTERFACE

for which I (we) have executed an June 2, 1998, and which bears the application Application No. 09/089,033

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Cisco Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a California corporation having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1706, (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

	Signed on the	date(s) indicate	d beside my (our) signature(s)).				
1)	Signature:	Sin J	endo		Date:	7-13-	-98		
	Typed Name:	Stewart Findlater							
me on and ac signati	On this / the basis of sa knowledged to ure on the instrument.	tisfactory eviden o me that he/she e rument the pers	onally appeared ace) to be the per executed the sam on, or the entity	Stewart Find son whose nate in his/her and y upon behal	later, per ame is su	sonally kt ibscribed d.capacity	(ies), and th	or provention instrument by his executed	nent s/he
Signa	iule		,			V	ARIE LOUISE R	•	
					Ū(E	N N	Comm.#1123 OTARY PUBLIC - CAL	IFORNIA 🖳	
					3 (My	Santa Clora Cour Comm. Expires Jan.		

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011201 FRAME: 0231

2) Signature: Date: 7-13-78 Typed Name: James R. Rivers
County of Sand Clara,) State of California,) ss.
On this 13 (1) day of 14 (1), in the year 1998 before me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the responsible. Rivers, personally known to me (or proved to
and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Marie Louise Ropers Comm. # 1123276 HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Sente Clore County Comm. # 10202001
3) Signature: Typed Name: David H. Yen David H. Yen David H. Yen
County of <u>Santa Clara</u> ,) State of <u>California</u> .) ss.
On this Aday of July, in the year Aday before me, personally appeared David H. Yen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her ignature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature MARIE LOUISE ROPERS Comm. # 1123276 SEAL) MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Sonts Clora County My Comm. Expires Jon. 20, 2001
Typed Name: Brian Petersen Date: 1775748
State of California,)
On this $1/3$ day of $3/2$, in the year $3/2$ before me
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person which the paracity (ies), and that by his/her and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
Signature Comm. # 1123276 NOTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA Sonte Clora County MY Comm. Expires Jan. 20, 2001

5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Bernard N. Daines	Date:
Coun State	of		
to me	On this e on the basis ment, and acknowled s/her signature ated the instrument	day of, personally appeared I of satisfactory evidence) to be owledged to me that he/she execu on the instrument the person, of	, in the year, before me, Bernard N. Daines, personally known to me (or proved the person whose name is subscribed to the within red the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that r the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
Signa	ture		_ (SEAL)
		David Talaski clave ,)) ss)	2 Date: <u>7/13/98</u>
Anul on the ackno signat instru	ure on the instr ment.	ument the person, or the entity	, in the year <u>1978</u> , before me, avid Talaski, personally known to me (or proved to me whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and he his her authorized capacity (jest), and that by his her upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
Signa	WITNESS my ture Ana	y hand and official scal. WACUCOCO	(SEAL)
			ANAHI A. OROSCO Commission # 1179052 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2002

3 of 3